Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

35. Double base smokeless powder
contains :
(A) Potassium chlorate and arsenic
sulphide
(B) Nitrocellulose and nitroglycerine
(C) Nitrocellulose and potassium
chlorate
(D) Nitroglycerine and potassium
chloride
36. Which of the following are not useful
for DNA analysis ?
(A) Vaginal cells
(B) Buccal mucosal cells
(C) Spermatozoa
(D) Erythrocytes
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—A
37. PAN test is related to :
(A) Urine
(B) Saliva

(ii) Chromato- (b) Adsorption
graphy
(iii) NMR (c) Magnetic
field
(iv) AAS (d) Absorption
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (b) (d) (c) (a)
(B) (d) (b) (c) (a)
(C) (d) (b) (a) (c)
(D) (b) (d) (a) (c)
44. Dying declaration comes under :
(A) Section 32 IPC
(B) Section 32 IEA
(C) Section 60 IEA
(D) Section 293 CrPC
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—A
45. Grievous injury is punishable under
which of the following sections of
IPC ?

(D) (i) and (ii) both are wrong
53. Capillary electrophoresis is an
example of HVE where the applied
voltage is not more than :
(A) 10 kV
(B) 15 kV
(C) 30 kV
(D) 60 kV
54. Potassium ferricyanide reagents is
used for the detection of which
compound of urine ?
(A) Creatinine
(B) Ammonia
(C) Urea
(D) THG
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—A
55. Match the following :
List-I       List-IIList-I       List-IIList-I       List-IIList-I       List-II
(a) Gloss I. Complex

(A) Most recently developed
formulae should be used
(B) The bone should be measured
as prescribed by the author of
a formula
(C) The regression formulae are
different for males and females
(D) We should mix formulae
developed by different authors
61. Which of the following sutures of
skull closes the last ?
(A) Metopic suture
(B) Sagittal suture
(C) Squamous suture
(D) Coronal suture
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—A
62. Internal epicanthic fold is most
frequently found on the eyes among
the :

(B) Iron and phenol
(C) Tannic acid, gallic acid and
ferrous salt with phenol
(D) Ferrous salts and usage of some
dyes
70. Photocopied document can be
connected specifically with a
photocopier with the analysis of :
(A) Toner analysis and defect marks
on the drum
(B) Defect marks present on the
drum of photocopier
(C) Only toner used in photocopier
(D) The font type used to prepare
the document
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—AJAN - 39318/III—A
71. The handwriting of an individual
may change with :
(A) Neurological